2407 of 2020     hence, the petitioner  may be released on 

bail.  

Learned Addl. P.P. opposes the prayer for bail of the petitioner. 

Considering the facts of the case, the petitioner   is directed to be 

released on bail   on furnishing bail bond of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Five Thousand) with two sureties of the like amount each to the 

satisfaction of learned Additional Sessions Judge-II, Jamshedpur  in 

connection with  Jamshedpur (Cyber) P.S. case no. 02 of 2020   subject to 

the condition that the petitioner will co-operate with the trial of the case.